OP \$265.00 4671936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WillowTree Inc.	FORMERLY WillowTree Apps Inc.	10/04/2018	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WillowTree LLC	
Street Address:	107 5th Street SE	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4671936	MONKEYPOD
Registration Number:	4679139	MONKEYPOD
Registration Number:	4819599	ELFIE
Registration Number:	4807585	WILLOWTREE
Registration Number:	4811670	W
Registration Number:	3837698	WE BUILT THAT APP
Registration Number:	3913766	WE MAKE MOBILE BEAUTIFUL.
Registration Number:	4972741	WE TAKE MOBILE PERSONALLY
Registration Number:	5451662	SPRUCE
Serial Number:	87861013	HYPERION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4342140704
Email: kos@piplo.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly O. Snead
Address Line 1: 536 Pantops Center

Address Line 2: #234

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0101

900474707

Address Line 4:	Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22911	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly (D. Snead
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly	O. Snead/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/201	8

Total Attachments: 2

source=WLLT entity conversion cert#page1.tif source=WLLT entity conversion cert#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0102

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, OCTOBER 4, 2018

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

WillowTree, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 4, 2018.

When the certificate becomes effective, WillowTree, Inc. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

WillowTree, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark C. Christie Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0336 18-10-04-1100



STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, October 4, 2018

This is to certify that the certificate of entity conversion of

WillowTree, LLC

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said limited liability company is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the company and its business. Effective date: October 4, 2018



State Corporation Commission Attest:

Clerk of the Commission

CIS0336

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/19/2018